100761350

EET

Docket No. 32688/VGG/S602

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents of copy thereor:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michelangelo Leis Dario Musacchi Alessio Martinelli  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: C.I.V. Consorzio Italiano Vivaisti Street Address: Strada Statale Romea N. 166 44020 San Giuseppe di Comacchio, Ferrara, Italy
3. Name of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application:  June 15, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  7/3	cation, the execution date of the application <b>B.</b> Patent No.(s)
I   Addition	l aal numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:  CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Vincent G. Gioia  10.  Explanatory letter is enclosed.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved one</li> <li>7.  \( \text{N} \) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>8.  \( \text{N} \) Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b>, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>
original document.  Date: June 23, 1998  By	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Vincent G. Gioia \$26/795-9900; 213/681-1800  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) 1) LEIS Michelangelo - Corso Porta Mare 6 - 4410	O FERRARA ITALY 2) MUSACCHI Dario	
Via Copparo 165 - 44100 FERRARA ITALY - 3) MART	INELLI Alessio Via Sansoni 33 - 44040 GAIBANELLA	
FERRARA ITALY		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO		
(2) C.I.V. CONSORZIO ITALIANO VIVAISTI having a place of business at		
(3) Strada Statale Romea N. 116		
44020 San Giuseppe di Comacchio FERRARA ITALY		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and are disclosed in the application for United States Letters  (4)TETHIS	l interest in and to any and all improvements which Patent entitled	
- Link on Park and		
which application was:	ma 1008	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) $15~\mathrm{Ju}$	ine 1990	
(L) 51-1 (5L)		
(b) filed on (5b) and assigned Application No		
including any and all United States Patents which may extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or corright to all benefits under all international conventions for the for said improvements.	ntinuations of said application and patents, and the	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commis. Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or i		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requ ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, applications; execute all rightful other papers; and gener shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainta	continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent ally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE	
DATE: INV	'ENTOR(S):	
15 June 1998	Oliver	
15 June 1998 1)	LEIS Michelangelo	
	MUSACCHI Dario Deis Lunarel	
	MARTINELLI Alessio flo Wasti well	
WITNESSES:	- •	
Stefano Borrini	) Ym n'	
F/FORMSIASSIGMPAT-FORE.IGN		

PATENT REEL: 9292 FRAME: 0149